
THE WHITE HOUSE 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

JULY 7, 1975 
TIME DAY 

7:10 a.m. MONDAY 

TIME '0 
'u 

" co: 
II 

co: 

ACTIVITY 

In Out 

7:10 The President had breakfast. 

7:45 The President went to the Oval Office. 

7:47 8:00 The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

8:05 8:30 The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

8:35 9:00 The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld. 

The President met with: 
9:18 10:12 Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
9:35 10:12 Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
10:15 10:55 John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
10:30 10:55 Mr. Rumsfeld 
10:30 10:55 Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 
10:30 10:55 Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
10:30 10:55 John T. Calkins, Executive Assistant to Mr. Hartmann 

11:00 The President went to the 'Cabinet Room. 

11:00 11:50 The President met to discuss his Highway Message to Congress 
with State Governmors. For a list of attendees, see 
APPENDIX "A." 

11:54 12:03 P The President talked with Chairman of the Republican Party 
of Texas Ray E. Hutchison. 

11:30 The Presidential party went to the Rose Garden. 

11:30 11:40 The Presidential party participated in a signing ceremony 
for the President's Highway Message to Congress. 

Members of the press 

11:40 The Presidential party returned to the Oval Office. 

GPO. 1974 OL-555-863 

Page_ of _ Page(s). 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 76) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 


PHONE 
f-- 

TIME ] 
0: 

~--I-n--~--O-u-t--~ ~ 

11:40 

12:52 
1:15 
1:15 
1:15 

1:20 

2:00 

4:02 

4:02 

4:02 

4:02 
4:30 
4:30 

5:02 

5:02 

6:24 

11:50 

1:19 
1:19 
1:19 
1:19 

1:38 

2:50 

5:02 

5:02 

5:02 

5:02 
5:02 
5:02 

6:24 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

JULY 	 7, 1975 
TIME DAY 

11:40 a.m. MONDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The Presidential party continued the meeting on the Highway 
Message. 

The President met for a farewell handshake with: 
Gerald L. Warren, departing Deputy Press Secretary 
Mrs. Gerald L. Warren 
Ben Warren, son 
Mia Warren, daughter 

The President met with: 
Donald F. Rodgers, Director for International Rela

tions, International Brotherhood of Teamsters 
Theodore C. Marrs, Special Assistant for Human 

Resources 

The President met for an interview for the New York Times 
Sunday Magazine with: 


Joseph Kraft, syndicated co1umist 

Mr. Nessen 


The President met with: 
L. 	William Seidman, Executive Director of the 

Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic 
Affairs 

Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 
Advisers (CEA) 

James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management 
and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and 
Budget 

Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
John T. Dunlop, Secretary of Labor 
James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the 

Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic 
Affairs 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met to discuss regulations for implementation 
of Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972 with 
Senators and collegiate football coaches. For a list of 
attendees, see APPENDIX "B." 

The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa
nied 	by: 


Senator Dewey F. Bartlett (R-Ok1ahoma) 

Senator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan) 


continued 

GPO. 1974 Ol 555 863 

Page__ of __ Page(s). 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE JULY 7, 1975 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

6:24 p.m. MONDAY 
PHONE 
-

."TIME ACTIVITY" ~ 
r------.--~--~ ~ 

In Out 0.. 

6:24 6:45 
6:24 6:45 
6.24 6:45 
6:24 6:45 
6:24 7:25 

7:27 

7:43 

8:40"'-...

9:31 9:36 P 

continued 

Mr. Marsh 

Mr. Rumsfe1d 

Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 


The President met with: 
Senator Bartlett 
Senator Griffin 
Mr. Marsh 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 

The President went to the swimming pool on the South Grounds 
of the White House. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Jack Ford 

The President talked with William R. Brockett, Video Tape 
Recorder Operator, White House Communications Agency 
(WHCA) and trainer of the President's dog, Liberty. 

SY/EJ 7/28/75 


GPO, 1974 OL-555-863 

Page__ of __ Page(s). 



APPENDIX "A" 

Attendance confirmed by 
Nell Yates-all present 

HIGHWAY MESSAGE SIGNING CEREMONY AND MEETING WITH GOVERNORS 

The Oval Office and The Rose Garden 
July 7, 1975 

The President 

Governor Robert D. Ray (R-Iowa), Chairman of the National Governors' 
Conference 

Governor Calvin L. Rampton (D-Utah) 
Governor Arch A. Moore (R-West Virginia 
Governor Mike O'Callaghan (D-Nevada) 
Governor Robert F. Bennett (R-Kansas) 

William T. Coleman, Jr., Secretary of Transportation 
Theodore C. Lutz, Deputy Undersecretary of Transportation 
Joseph Coupal, Deputy Federal Highway Administrator, Federal Highway Administration 
James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and 

Assistant for Domestic Affairs 
James H, Falk, Associate Director of the DQmestic Council, 

Intergovernmental Relations 
Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director of the Domestic Council, Energy 

and Transportation 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 



• 


APPENDIX "B" 

Attendance confirmed by 
Patrick O'i)onnell ,/' 

MEETING TO DISCUSS IMPLEMENTATION OF TITLE IX indicates present 

The Cabinet Room 

July 7, 1975 


The President 

~enator Dewey F. Bartlett (R-Oklahoma) 
~enator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan) 

~enn E. Schembechler, Coach, University of Michigan Football Team 

~rrell Royal, Coach, University of Texas Football Team 
~rry Switzer, Coach, University of Oklahoma Football Team 
~ichie Thomas, Cox, Langford and Brown law firm, Washington, D.C. 
~eter Holmes, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Department of 

Health, Education and Welfare 
~hn Rhinelander, General Counsel, Department of Health, Education and 

Welfare 

~ames M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council 
and Assistant for Domestic Affairs 

James-- H-. €avanaagh,--Depttty· Directoror-t:he Domest iC-eolIDc-tt;Upera1:iOns 
~atrick E. O'Donnell, Special Assistant for Legislative Affairs 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



