Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 76) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD         PLACE DAY BEGAN       DATE (Mo., Day, The WHITE HOUSE         WASHINGTON, D.C.       JULY 7, 197         TIME       DATE         7:10 a.m. N							
		PHONE					
ΤΙΜΕ		 P=Placed R=Rec'd	ΑCΤΙVΙΤΥ				
In	Out						
7 <b>:</b> 10			The President had breakfast.				
7 <b>:</b> 45			The President went to the Oval Office.				
7:47	8:00		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs				
8:05	8:30		The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann.				
8 <b>:</b> 35	9:00		The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld.				
9:18 9:35	10:12 10:12		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Scowcroft				
10:15 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30	10:55 10:55 10:55 10:55 10:55		The President met with: John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Mr. Rumsfeld Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary John T. Calkins, Executive Assistant to Mr. Hartman				
11:00			The President went to the Cabinet Room.				
11:00	11:50		The President went to the Cabinet Room. The President met to discuss his Highway Message to Congres with State Governmors. For a list of attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "A.</u> "				
11 <b>:</b> 54	12:03	Р	The President talked with Chairman of the Republican Party of Texas Ray E. Hutchison.				
11 <b>:</b> 30			The Presidential party went to the Rose Garden.				
11:30	11:40		The Presidential party participated in a signing ceremony for the President's Highway Message to Congress. Members of the press				
11 <b>:</b> 40			The Presidential party returned to the Oval Office.				

.

## THE WHITE HOUSE

.

## THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C. DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) JULY 7, 1975 TIME DAY 11:40 a.m. MONDAY

			11:40 a.m. MONDAY
		PHONE	
TIME		Placed Rec'd	ΑCΤΙVΙΤΥ
	T	P=Placed R=Rec'd	
In	Out	ä ž	
11:40	11:50		The Presidential party continued the meeting on the Highway Message.
12:52 1:15 1:15 1:15	1:19 1:19 1:19 1:19 1:19		The President met for a farewell handshake with: Gerald L. Warren, departing Deputy Press Secretary Mrs. Gerald L. Warren Ben Warren, son Mia Warren, daughter
1:20	1:38		The President met with: Donald F. Rodgers, Director for International Rela- tions, International Brotherhood of Teamsters Theodore C. Marrs, Special Assistant for Human Resources
2:00	2:50		The President met for an interview for the <u>New York Times</u> <u>Sunday Magazine</u> with: Joseph Kraft, syndicated columist Mr. Nessen
4:02	5:02		The President met with: L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs
4:02	5 <b>:</b> 02		Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA)
4:02	5:02		James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget
4:02	5:02		Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant
4:30	5:02		John T. Dunlop, Secretary of Labor
4:30	5:02		James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs
5:02			The President returned to the Oval Office.
5:02	6 <b>:</b> 24		The President met to discuss regulations for implementation of Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972 with Senators and collegiate football coaches. For a list of attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "B.</u> "
6:24			The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa- nied by: Senator Dewey F. Bartlett (R-Oklahoma) Senator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan) continued

HE WHI	Y BEGAN TE HOUS TON, D.		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) JULY 7, 1975 TIME DAY 6:24 p.m. MONDA
TIME Second		<b>—</b> ——	
		>= Place	ACTIVITY
	Out		continued
6:24 6:24 6:24 6:24 6:24 7:27	6:45 6:45 6:45 6:45 7:25		Mr. Marsh Mr. Rumsfeld Lt. Gen. Scowcroft The President met with: Senator Bartlett Senator Griffin Mr. Marsh Lt. Gen. Scowcroft Mr. Rumsfeld The President went to the swimming pool on the South Groun of the White House.
7:43			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
8:40			The President had dinner with: The First Lady Jack Ford
9:31	9:36	P	The President talked with William R. Brockett, Video Tape Recorder Operator, White House Communications Agency (WHCA) and trainer of the President's dog, Liberty.
			SY/EJ 7/28/75

•

÷

## APPENDIX "A"

Attendance confirmed by Nell Yates-all present

HIGHWAY MESSAGE SIGNING CEREMONY AND MEETING WITH GOVERNORS

The Oval Office and The Rose Garden July 7, 1975

The President

Governor Robert D. Ray (R-Iowa), Chairman of the National Governors' Conference Governor Calvin L. Rampton (D-Utah) Governor Arch A. Moore (R-West Virginia Governor Mike O'Callaghan (D-Nevada) Governor Robert F. Bennett (R-Kansas)

William T. Coleman, Jr., Secretary of Transportation Theodore C. Lutz, Deputy Undersecretary of Transportation Joseph Coupal, Deputy Federal Highway Administrator, Federal Highway Administration James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs James H, Falk, Associate Director of the Domestic Council, Intergovernmental Relations Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director of the Domestic Council, Energy and Transportation Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary

APPENDIX "B"

Attendance confirmed by Patrick O'Donnell indicates present

The Cabinet Room July 7, 1975

\$

The President

Senator Dewey F. Bartlett (R-Oklahoma) Senator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan)

Glenn E. Schembechler, Coach, University of Michigan Football Team

Darrell Royal, Coach, University of Texas Football Team
Barry Switzer, Coach, University of Oklahoma Football Team
Richie Thomas, Cox, Langford and Brown law firm, Washington, D.C.
Feter Holmes, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Department of Health, Education and Welfare
John Rhinelander, General Counsel, Department of Health, Education and

Wonn Khinelander, General Counsel, Department of Health, Education and Welfare

James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs

James H. Cavanaugh, Deputy Director of the Domestic Council, Operations Patrick E. O'Donnell, Special Assistant for Legislative Affairs